### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6096619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YI-CHUN LIN	10/30/2018	
MARC CORNELL	10/30/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENGLEWOOD LAB, INC.	
Street Address:	20 CAMPUS ROAD	
City:	TOTOWA	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07512	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62335918
Application Number:	15593509
PCT Number:	US2017032334
Application Number:	16513517

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kimjo@gtlaw.com, gtipmail@gtlaw.com, bartnekm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP, JOHN K. KIM

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 3100, IP DEPARTMENT
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	139926-021203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN K. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN K. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Executed Assignment by Englewood Lab Inventors#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052603 FRAME: 0161

506049905

source=Executed Assignment by Englewood Lab Inventors#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment by Englewood Lab Inventors#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052603 FRAME: 0162

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, YI-CHUN LIN, residing at 50 Christopher Columbus Drive, Apt #3209, Jersey City, New Jersey 07301; and MARC CORNELL, residing at 4 Shepherds Way, Jackson, New Jersey 08527, (hereinafter "Assignors") in collaboration with DR. GREGORY BAYS BROWN and ELIZABETH MYRA MARTIN, have invented new and original COMPOSITIONS FOR SKIN APPLICATION, for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/335,918 was filed May 13, 2016, U.S. Non-provisional Patent Application No. 15/593,509 was filed May 12, 2017 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/032334 was filed May 12, 2017.

WHEREAS, ENGLEWOOD LAB, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 88 West Sheffield Avenue, Englewood, New Jersey 07631, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignors in and to said invention, said patent applications and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications, all original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all priority rights relating to the aforesaid applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of their entire interest; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns, do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

NJ 230387018v1

PATENT REEL: 052603 FRAME: 0163

Date: 10/30/2018	By: Gia Ja
	YI-CHUN LIN
State of New Jersey	
County of Hudson County	
executed the foregoing instrument, by him of his own free will for the us	October , 2018, before me personally LIN, to me personally known as the individual who who acknowledged to me the same was executed es and purposes therein mentioned.
hi u.h.	EUNICE LEE Notary Public, State of New Jersey
Notary Public	My Commission Expires February 02, 2022
* *	
Date:	By: MARC CORNELL
State of	
County of	
who executed the foregoing instri	, 2018, before me personally RNELL, to me personally known as the individual ument, who acknowledged to me the same was for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public	<del></del>

2

Date:		By:				
			YI-CHUN LI	N		
State of						
County of _	M					
executed th	On this day of bove-named YI-CHUN LIN, e foregoing instrument, wh s own free will for the uses a	o ackno	wledged to	me the sa	me was ex	sonally al who ecuted
Notar	y Public					
*	*	*		*		*
	New Jersey Ocean	By: <u></u>	MARČ COF	RNELL		
came the a	On this 30 day of 6 bove-named MARC CORN and the foregoing instrume him of his own free will for	ent, who	o acknowle	daed to m	ie the sam	e was
Notar	y Public			Notary Pub My Co	EUNICE LEE Dic, State of N Dmmission Ex Drugry 02, 20	lew Jersey pires

2

NJ 230387018v1